Company, pursuant to NSX Listing Rule 6.25 

To consider, and if thought fit, to pass, with or without amendment, the following 
resolution as an ordinary resolution: 

“That in accordance with NSX Listing Rule 6.25, the Company ratifies and approves the 
issue of six hundred and twenty  thousand (620,000) fully paid ordinary shares in the 
capital of the Company, details of which are set out in the explanatory memorandum in 
the Notice of Meeting.” 

Voting Exclusion Statement 

The Company will disregard any votes cast on Resolution 3 by any person who